

CS No. 869/18
Munni Lal Rajak vs. Sumit Kumar

14.02.2020

Present : Sh. Girish Kumar Jha and Sh. S.C. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that written statement has been filed beyond the limitation period without filing appropriate application for condoning the delay in filing the written statement. As no one is present on behalf of the defendant, put up for arguments on this aspect on 14.04.2020.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/14.02.2020