

CS No. 869/18
Munni Lal Rajak vs. Sumit Kumar

06.11.2020

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. R-235/RG/DHC/2020 bearing endorsement no. R-236-268/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 16.05.2020 and also subsequent office order no.322/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 15.08.2020 bearing endorsement No. 323-355/RG/DHC/20 dt. 15.08.2020 and subsequent Office Order No.417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 and Letter dated 20.09.2020 of the Ld. Registrar General of High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through virtual hearing in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

The objection has already been taken by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the point of filing written statement beyond the limitation period. The application raising the objection be filed before the next date with advance copy to the opposite counsel and the opposite counsel shall file reply before the next date with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

On request, put up for arguments on 07.01.2021.

Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this order sheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/06.11.2020

At this stage Sh. Brijesh, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared with defendant. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/06.11.2020