

CS No. 869/18
Munni Lal Rajak vs. Sumit Kumar

04.08.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through virtual hearing in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Bajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

On request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, KKD Courts for settlement. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **11.08.2021** at 11.30 am.

Put up this matter for report of settlement on **31.08.2021**.

A copy of this order be uploaded on the District Court Website/CIS. Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/04.08.2021