

CS No. 869/18
Munni Lal Rajak vs. Sumit Kumar

20.12.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 799-829/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant himself in person.

The defendant has made a submission that he is also an intern. He further stated that the main counsel is not in a position to appear before this court today as his younger brother is hospitalised and he has to look after his younger brother.

On request, which is on personal ground of the Ld. Counsel for the defendant and not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, last opportunity is given to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant for arguments.

On request, put up for arguments on 19.02.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/20.12.2021