

12.07.2022

File received by way of transfer from the office of Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, ld. counsel for both defendants.
Defendant no.1 in person.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he had moved two separate applications i.e. one under order VIII Rule 1 CPC and another under order 12 rule 6 CPC. Heard.

At this stage, ld. counsel for both defendants undertakes that defendants shall vacate the suit property without any hurdle till 31.10.2022 and handover the vacant peaceful possession of suit property to plaintiff. Heard.

Statement of ld. counsel for both defendants be recorded separately to this effect.

At this stage, statement of ld. counsel for both defendant recorded separately.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 01.11.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
12.07.2022