

01.11.2022

Present : Sh. Girish Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In pursuance to the statement of Ld. Counsel for defendants recorded on 12.07.2022, it is submitted that defendant and his family is suffering from Dengue and for this reason premises in question could not be vacated. The counsel for defendant seeks one week's more time for vacating the premises in question. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 09.11.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/01.11.2022