

09.11.2022

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Defendant in person.

Since matter was fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant handed over a key of property in question to ld. counsel for plaintiff which he has accepted on behalf of plaintiff against the proper receipt.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to verify the peaceful vacant possession of property in question.

Heard. Time granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 13.03.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
09.11.2022