

13.03.2023

Present: Ms. Pooja Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has taken peaceful vacant possession of the suit property from the defendant and seeks time to file calculation sheet regarding arrears of rent and mesne profit. Heard. Time granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 18.07.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
13.03.2023