

01.11.2023

Present : Ms. Pooja Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
None for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing calculation sheet
regarding arrears of rent and mesne profit.

The counsel for plaintiff submits that she could not
contact plaintiff as he was in Patna, Bhihar and seeks
adjournment.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
19.02.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/01.11.2023